
1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

No. DE.41(229)/Sports/KIYG25/2025/4-476 

1 

GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH 

CHHATRASAL STADIUM: MODEL TOWN: DELHI-11000g 

In continuation to this office order no DE.41(229)/Sports/KIYG25/268-273 

dated 11.04.2025 and corrigendum no DE.41(229)/Sports/KIYG25/274 dated 
11.04.2025, Khelo India Youth Games 2025 is scheduled to be held at Bihar in 
various sportS disciplines across Six (06) cities of Bihar. SAI vide letter dated 

07.04.2025 has requested for conducting selection trails for team sports has been 
received in Sports Branch Namely Football (Boys & Girls) and Sepak Takraw (Boys 
and Girls). 

S.No. Game 

Sub - Selection trials for Khelo India Youth Games 2025 to be held at Bihar. 

Sports Branch, Dte. Of Education, GNCT of Delhi has constituted a 
committee in accordance with the guidelines provided by SAI for KIYG 2025 to 
conduct selection trails for team events in the discipline of Football (Boys & Girls) 
and Sepak Takraw (Boys and Girls). 

The schedule of trails is detailed as below: -

Football (Boys & Girls) 

S.No. 

Football (Boys &20.04.2025 
Girls) 

The details of the committee members are tabulated as under: 

Sepak 
(Boys & Girls) 

ORDER 

Designation 

Takraw 20.04.2025 

Chairmnan 

Date of Selection Reporting 
trials Time 

09:00 AM 

Association 
Eminent Athlete 

09:00 AM 

Dated: 

Name of Official 

Association 

Venue 

Sh. Rambir 

Football Ground, 
Anandwas Sports 
Complex 
Pitampura 
Sarvodaya 

Sh. Ravi Kumar, ADE (Sports) 
Sh. Sanjay Singh 

Vidhyalaya, 
Kalyan 
(School 
1309271) 

Representative from SGFI 
Representative from State Sports As per nomination by State Sports 

Vihar 
id 



Sepak Takraw (Boys & Girls) 

S.No. 
1 

2 

3 

4 

Designation 
Chairman 
Representative from SGFI 

2 

Association 
Eminent Athlete 

Representative from State Sports As per nomination by State Sports 

Eligibility Documents: 

S.no. Eligibility 
Age Proof 

Name of Official 

The eligibility criteria to be followed for the selection trials is intimated vide SAI 
letter dated 07.04.2025 

Eligibility to 
participate from 
State 

sh. K. K. Malhotra, S.O. (Sports) 
Sh. Avdesh Kumar (Boys) 

Athlete Eligibility: Age cut-off: -The age eligibility for participation in Khelo 
India Youth Games 2025 is- an athlete born on or after 1st January 2007. 

Ms. Sunita Kundu (Girls) 

Copy for information to: 

Association 

Sh. Harish Kumar (Sepak Takraw) 

Documents Required 
To verify age eligibility, any two of the following 
documents are required: 

Aadhar Card or Passport 
Matriculate Certificate 

4. All HOS/SPEs, Dte. Of Education 

Birth Certificate issued at least 5 years ago 
i.e., on or before 01 January 2020 by 

Municipal Corporation/Gram Panchyat) 
To be eligible to School Bonafide 

Certificate (An athlete 
will represent the State 
where he/she is 
attending the school) 

No. DE.41(229)/Sports/KIYG25/2025/472474 

represent a State one of 
the following 
documents is required: 

State Domicile 
Passport 

1. PS to Director (Educatin), Dte. Of Education, Old Sectt., Civil Lines 

2. PS to Addl. Director, Dte. Of Education, Old Sectt., Civil Lines 

SO (SPORTS) 

Dated:n)4}es 

3. All DDEs of Zones/Districts, Dte. Of Education, Old Sectt., Civil Lines 

5.S0(IT) with a request to publish the circular on the website. 

6.Guard File. 

SO (SPORTS) 


